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MTCHAFL DEAN vs. DEPARTMFNT OF CORRFCTIONS



OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A. SHAW CLEARFIELD COUNTY DAVID S. AMMERMAN

PROTHONOTARY SOLICITOR
AND
CLERK OF COURT

JACQUELINE KENDRICK

PO. Box 549
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330

FAX(814)-765-7659

AUGUST 5, 2003

MICHAEL DEAN

VS
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
2003-1033-CD

DEAR MR. DEAN:

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE ACTION YOU FILED TO THE ABOVE
TERM AND NUMBER HAS BEEN STRICKEN EFFECTIVE AUGUST 5, 2003. YOU
MAY NOT PROCEED WITH THIS ACTION WITHOUT GOOD CAUSE FROM THE
COURT. '

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary



IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL DEAN 7
Petitioner 344 VD 2097

VsS. Grievance # 43896

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 1o 03 - {033 -CD

Respondent

PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGES OF SAID COURT:

The Petitioner, Michael Dean, respectfully represents that:

1. The address of the Petitioner is P.0. Box 1000,
Houtzdale, Pa. 16698-1000,

2. The address of the Respondent is 2520 Lisburn Road,
Camp Hill, Pa. 17001-0598.

3. Petitioner has been incarcerated 21 years, and has no
income.

4, If denied this right of review, Petitioner will suffer
much hardship and injustice.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays the Honorable Court to Grant
Petitioner's Petition for Review, and allow Petitioner Permission

to proceed In Forma Pauperis, without the necessity of paying
any cost thereof.

Dated: June 6, 2003

Wetad O

Mi¢hael Dean AS-1919
-Se

Ve - FILED

O JUL 1 52003
0 M]3 30)
(/\ P( William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

e onr



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA \

MICHAEL DEAN
-VS-

OA 1055 C N

| DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
|
l ORDER

NOW, this 16™ day of July, 2003, upon consideration of Application for In

Forma Pauperis status filed on behalf of Michael Dean, it is the ORDER of this Court that in

forma pauperis status is REFUSED.

/

[/

' Wsident Judge

Juo 173

Wikarr A Shave
Drothanntpong
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OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

-

"WILLIAM A. SHAW

PROTHONOTARY
AND
CLERX OF COURT

DAVID S. AMMERMAN
SOLICITOR

JACQUELINE KENDRICK

DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 -
(814) 765-2641 Ext, 1330
FAX(814)-765-7659

July 17, 2003

Michael Dean

AS-1919

SCI-Houtzdale

PO Box 1000

Houtzdale, PA 16698-1000

RE: Civil Complaint, 03-1033-CD

Dear Mr. Dean:

Please be advised that your Petition to Proceed In Forma Pauperis in the above case
has been denied by the Court.

You may proceed with this action by submitting the $85.00 filing fee with this office
along with a copy of this letter.

A certified copy of the Court’s Order is enclosed. According to the Rules of Civil

Procedure, the Prothonotary’s Office may strike your filing if payment is not received in
full within ten (10) working days from the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures



IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

£

MICHAEL DEAN
Petitioner B4y WP 2907}

VS. : Grievance # 43896

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Respondent

05 10%%0.D

S T I T R S S S T T TR TN 2T S S S S S S A S

PETITION FOR REVIEW
NATURE OF MONETARY DAMAGES

1. Petitioner Originally requested replacement of his
destroyed footlocker through DOC grievance policy. Petitioner's
Grievance was denied due to erroneous facts.

2. The above captioned matter shall be treated as a Petition
for Review, addressed to this Court's original Jurisdiction.

See 42 Pa. C.S.A. § 761; Pa. R.A.P. 1502.

ARGUMENT

Respondent's violated Petitioner's Constitutional rights
protected by the 3th and 14th Amendments.

Respondent's knowingly and wantonly destroyed the locking
and hasp mechanism on his footlocker, when locked purchased
at commissary could have been opened with key from the security
office. Then Respondent's attempted to cover up said destruction,
by withholding CO 1 Wilk's '"Report" on condition of said
property, from Petitioner.

Only through Respondent's ineptness, did Petitioner receive
original copy of CO 1 Wilk's "Report".

Additionally, Respondent's denial of Grievance #43896 1is
in error, based upon false facts.

Dated June 6, 2003

Respectfully Submitted,

0
"]7 xaﬂu[ Z:)ﬁavxhd
Michael Dean AS-1919
P.O. Box 1000

Houtzdale, Pa. 16698-1000
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IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL DEAN
Petitioner

VS. : Grievance # 43896

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Respondent

ORDER

AND NOW, this day of , 2003 it is hereby ORDERED
Petitioner's request for review of Grievance # 43896 is hereby

GRANTED.

- OR -

In the alternative Deposit $150.00 in to Petitioner's
personal prison account, $75.00 for the replacement of said
damaged footlocker, and $75.00 for the cost of litigation and

the deceit perpetrated against the Petitioner.







IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL DEAN
Petitioner 375/ WD 2077

VS. : Grievance # 43896

(] - -
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 1o 0% \©33-CD

Respondent

PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGES OF SAID COURT:

The Petitioner, Michael Dean, respectfully represents that:

1. The address of the Petitioner is P.0. Box 1000,
Houtzdale, Pa. 16698-1000.

2. The address of the Respondent is 2520 Lisburn Road,
Camp Hill, Pa. 17001-0598.

3. Petitioner has been incarcerated 21 years, and has no
income.

4. If denied this right of review, Petitioner will suffer
much hardship and injustice.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays the Honorable Court to Grant
Petitioner's Petition for Review, and allow Petitioner Permission
to proceed In Forma Pauperis, without the necessity of paying
any cost thereof.

Dated: June 6, 2003

Wt (O ep

Mit¢hael Dean AS-1919
Pro-Se

JUL 152003 7
M3 3] ey
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
e tear



IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL DEAN

e

Petitioner
VsS. : Grievance # 43896
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS :

Respondent

AFF IDAVIT OF INDIGENCY

1. I, Michael Dean, Petitioner in the above captioned
matter, and due to my financial status, am unable to pay the
fees and costs of this proceeding.

2. I am unable to obtain funds from anyone, including my
family and/or associates, to pay the costs of litigation.

3. I represent that the information below, relating to
my ability to pay the fees and costs, are true and correct;

A. Name: Michael Dean

Address: P.O. Box 1000, Houtzdale, Pa. 16698-1000
Employment: N/A

Income in the past 12 months: Approx. $300
Property owned: N/A

Cash: N/A

Checking Account: N/A

Savings Account: N/A

TQODEHOOQW

4. I understand that I have a continuing obligation to
inform the Court of improvement in my financial circumstances
which would permit me to pay the costs herein.

5. I verify the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the Penalties of 18 Pa. CSA § 4904, relating to
unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Dated June 6, 2003

Witad g

Mic ael Dean AS-1919
P. O Box 1000
Houtzdale, Pa. 16698-1000




HISTORY OF THE CASE

1. On 1-14-03, Petitioner was placed into the RHU at SCI
Dallas, under investigation.

2. On the night of 1-14-03, Petitioner inventoried his
property received from his cell in population, i.e., C-Block
cell # 12,

3. Upon receiving my footlocker at that time, CO Bower
asked me the combination of my lock on said footlocker. At this
time there was nothing wrong with my property. The locking hasp
and mechanism were in perfect working condition.

4. Upon the completion of the inventory, my property was
placed in a secured storage area.

5. On 2-10-03, at approximately 7:30 pm, I was escorted
from my cell, (K B #2), in the RHU, to the RHU property room
to retrieve a law book out of said footlocker.

6. Upon approaching footlocker, that had been placed upon
the table in the property room, I immediately noticed the hasp
and locking mechanism had been destroyed, and/or parts missing.
When I opened footlocker my combination lock was found on top
of the footlocker's contents.

7. I then asked of the officers present as to what had
happened to my property, they all claimed they didn't know.

8. My property, namely, 1 footlocker and 2 boxes, were
at all times under the care, custody and control of SCI Dallas'
RHU staff. Thus, damage could have only occurred at the hands
of said staff members who had or could have had access to inmates
property while it was in said secured area. Never at any time
after 1-14-03, did I have access to or possession thereof of

said property at any time.

9. Petitioner timely filed a DC-804. See exhibit "A".

10. On 3-11-03, Petitioner received a response from area
Lt. Bleich, stating, in error, that I didn't timely file
grievance. Lt Bleich is in error, as I never knew property had
been damaged until 2-10-03, and DC-804 was filed on 2-11-03.
The next day surely is not untimely. See exhibit "B".

11. On 3-11-03, Petitioner immediately appealed Formally
to Supt. Levan. See exhibit "e".



12. On 3-19-03, Petitioner received reply from Supt. Lavan,
denying Petitioner's Appeal. See exhibit "D-a". Also inadvertent-
ly included with Supt. Lavan's denial was a "Report" of CO wWilk,
stating at one time my property was "in good shape", although
this "Report" is not dated, CO Wilk states my property at one
time was "in good shape". See exhibit "E". Yet upon my discharge
from SCI Dallas, my footlocker was in it's present damaged state.
Had SCI Dallas' staff not mistakenly sent me the "Report" of
CO Wilk, I wouldn't have conclusive evidence of proof that damage
had to have occurred while my property was in storage in the
RHU. See exhibit "G".

13. Petitioner timely appealed Supt. Lavan's decision to
Chief Secretary Office on 3-21-03. See exhibit "F".

14, On 5-19-03, Petitioner wrote secretary inquiring
decision of appeal, as I hadn't received one. See exhibit "H".

15. On 5-30-03, Petitioner received Final Review from Thomas
James, Chief Secretary in Camp Hill, citing denial was a
continuation of erroneous facts perpetrated by Lt. Bleich at
the onset. See exhibit "B".

16. Petitioner requests this Honorable Court to find in
favor of Petitioner on grounds Respondent violated Petitioner's
rights protected under the 8th and 14th Amendments of the U.,S.
Constitution.

17. Further, Petitioner request this Honorable Court to
find in favor of Petitioner on grounds Respondent defrauded
Petitioner of his due process rights by deceit, in attempting
to conceal CO 1 Wilks "Report" from Petitioner.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays this Honorable Court to Reverse
Secretary's decision, which has been based upon erroneous facts,
and ORDER the Department of Corrections to deposit $150.00 into
Petitioner's personal inmate account, §$75.00 for the cost of
replacement, and $75.00 for the cost of litigation of this issue.

Respectfully Submitted,
1]
4/%»@4 20—

MicMael F. Dean AS-1919



VERIFICATTION

I, Michael Dean, Pro-Se, state that the facts 1in the
foregoing documents are true and correct wupon my personal
knowledge, information and belief.

These statements are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.S.A. § 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Dated: June 6, 2003

Respectfully, Submitted

AN
LOor———
Michael Dean AS-1919

P.0. Box 1000
Houztdale, Pa. 16998-1000



PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Michael Dean, Pro-Se, do hereby certify that on the
date set forth below, I did serve a true and correct copy of
the foregoing document(s), upon the below listed person, and
at the following address indicated.

Sending same in the United States Mail, First Class postage

pre-paid:

1. Commonwealth Court
Prothonotary
Charles R. Hostutler
621 s, Office Bldg.
Harrisburgh, Pa. 17002

Dated: June 6, 2003

-M"A
MicHael Dean AS-1919

P.0. Box 1000
Houtzdale, Pa. 16698-1000
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DC-804

il
Part 1 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA FOR dFF'C'AL WS onLy A
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 4399
P.0. BOX 598
CAMP HILL, PA 17001-0598 GRIEVANCE NUMBER
OFFICIAL INMATE GRIEVANGE
TO: FACILITY GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR FACILITY: | DATE:
L__Kenneth  Buane P S Q1 D4ltas 2-11-03
FROM: (INMATE NAME & NUMBER) SIGNATURE of INVATE:
. 7 [}
Michdsl Ds4iy  AS-1919 ‘477,&441/ ’Ovaar/
WORK ASSIGNMENT: HOUSING ASSIGNMENT.
KB #ZX

INSTRUCTIONS:
1 Refer to the DC-ADM 804 for procedures on the inmate grievance system.
2. State your grievance in Block A in a brief and understandable manner,

3. Listin Block B any actions you may have taken to resolve this matter. Be sure to include the identity of staff
members you have contacted.

A. Provide a brief, clear statement of your grievance. Additional paper may be used, maximum two pages.

| UPem My kAL PracemenT n tue RiY, (K-Bioek)an [-14-03, F ‘hvederien AT
KReolecty that Veay Mighb, (888 DE~i53 % A 262’7:24/), UFfow REctivng uy Wm&4r

Tt Timg, co. Bower Asued ms y Loar Combinddisa, 50 My Fotiockee Confedts 0oiD 4¢3g B8
AVetrieD | AT THAT e The Letiung HASP aup Lockme methaasm were tn Peafecr woeryng. |
COMDL{ous. ALSO Nete, this Leck wAS ALSO 4ects3bhe 4 Key held n ey, 1

Ypeq CORPLLTION oF the REQuURXD IWVEN (URY, MY FLIPERTY WAS Thea FPidesp (o A JetidzeD |
Soedce 4ned,

ON FEB. 10, 003, 4T Afftox imutely 1-73%0 Py F Wk E5Cntin Fau My Lsi, k@ #2, 1o
the K-BLK Profenty Roemn 19 RETUEVE 4 L164L book et ot Sab feotlocker, y
L VP ARIRChing My FuTloekee, T WAS dutee D aa The TAb(E 11 FupurfyRaom, F tmmed -
| iatehy wofiegd The Hasy Locking atchins « Hacl beerd destreycd, Aup wAs atossie s Wheo |
F OOeeD fhe Goliockek , My Cosbinating Lock WAS Buud o. 1of ¢ My Fuiesry,

When F Indvaied of tie 3 0€@cras, SGT, KoNyeKi, €.0. wikK, Auo Co. BoweR, 45 10
what had hApPPenep 40 My frofenty, rhey mu RESPeapep, " we oon' T Kugws

This Falenty, mmedy, | Feoflockesl, Ardl 3 Boxss, WERE AT ALL Times 1088 Fhe <anag,
Custon?, map cotil of 5 C. (. PALLAS, Andfor 1TS T fioyEis, )

W’“’f‘iby, ANy And ALl QamAcss 1ncv RRED while 17 +he QAL CUToD) qud confagl ¢F
ConT Ved (462

B. List actions taken and staff you have contacted, before submitting this grievance.

a——

R had Asxep the dhnce AGive meafiyaced oflicens, SET. Kowyeki,
€0: Wik AnD Co BoweR, ABoT fhe Qamdds 4 MY (16 Pealy, only Ao
RECEive 4 pusaker nesPonse of (érisRadcs .

Your grievance has been received apd will be processed in acgprdanceywith DC-ADM 804. PAGE 1 oF 2
W (5] = 12213
. S Nl {
Signature Qf/ FZ% Gﬁn’% Coordinator E Date

WHITE - Facility Grievance Coordinator Copy CANARY - File Copy PINK - Action Return Copy GOLDENROD - Inmate Copy

Revised
December 2000
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DC-804

Part 1 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA FOR OFFICIAL USE dHLY
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 42 9o
P.O. BOX 598 '
CAMP HILL, PA 17001-0598 GRIEVANCE NUMBER
OFFICIAL INMATE GRIEVANGE ,
TO: FACILITY GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR FACILITY: DATE:
MR, Kennety Buraell S ¢l DALLAs 2-1(-03
FROM: (INMATE NAME & NUMBER) SIGNATURE of INMATE:
Michaet DsAL AS-19(9 —Wichael FDoan
WORK ASSIGNMENT: HOUSING ASSIGNMENT-
KB~ %3

INSTRUCTIONS:
1 Refer to the DC-ADM 804 for procedures on the inmate grievance system.
2. State your grievance in Block A in a brief and understandable manner.

3. List in Block B any actions you may have taken to resolve this matter. Be sure to include the identity of staff
members you have contacted.

A. Provide a brief, clear statement of your grievance. Additional paper may be used, maximum two pages.
conT From fg< /

K biock officens, Could pae gnly FRAusPLres Thoguslt 1w weslecT of SC. |,
STEE, namety K busex OFFIERs whe WAD op coveD KAVE 4ccgss fo ramatss
Proleary white in SAio Sscured ANLLA, )

NEVer 4+ 4Ny +ime AFTeR Tanvacy 1Y, 2083, did 2 have Any cang, cusery
O conteul over SA1p f1dferty.

R SICK comfenstfuon of SHID [LoTlecKekS Atplcsaest, A5 Auny prsleatly
SPOALD 14 541D FuotlecKen can wy Longer be Seconsp, 04 in qhe 4lfex 4fiye, An
EQUNLarr cash Awouat ¢ ATCr (wafely &Y. 00. :

ThiS Footlocke had beea 1n EXecllent condbidn vf vafi€ Hhe 45T tig< T
had Awy ovlsefoacky 4o view ir;, 04 Taavaty (4, 2003, .

PvE B Aleigp Tue constriints, T wash't APfgdco Twe 4600 H 1av edfiny
A co.efedts of Sawd Fdllockor, ™M Febayiny 14, 2003, AU AT Hresear; These
wne Ll n A velaensbls aus uvifProTected s{Ate.

Whenedyre, L AlSo REsetve the RGAT fo Pusve This maftex g 4 Coval oF

B. List actions taken and staff you have contacted, before submitting this grievance.

/[/ / /,4}— Sse plfe ( oF 2

Your grievance has been received and will be pro?essed&%m with DC-ADM §04. PRGE A oF Q&
I Gl 9/[ 270
Signature of Facility O%riw;ordinator ( léate

WHITE - Facility Grievance Coordinator Copy CANARY - File Copy PINK - Action Return Copy GOLDENROD - inmate Copy

Revised
December 2000
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Form DC-135A ‘ Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Corrections
INMATE’S REQUEST TO STAFF MEMBER

INSTRUCTIONS
Complete items number 1-8. If you follow instructions in
preparing your request, it can be responded to more
promptly and intelligently.

1. To: (Name and Title of Officer) 2. Date: e ﬁz
T, D. Koot 7
3. By: (Print Inmate Name and Number) 4. Counselor's Name

MichgelnDequ A5-2

CW / ) 5. Unit Manager's Name

Inmate Slgnature

6. WorkASS|gnment 7. Housing Assignment ( 5 ,#:Z
\ -

8. Subject: State your request completely but briefly. Give details.
an Gauww/ ({4 T iAs mucc,{) ou U~BLK . vadon tuvesticatios . MY Cetd 1u Gl Lt
WAS ﬂmzm (W dmf ‘el Block 1:!: (2
’f‘lm)" mr.tr_r wyentonizd u‘v .’ﬂaﬂmfv 4T4&Af‘+(mf T lfwﬂ b Gine ., Bow

LY QLK {4 . .l’ . " QA g A / t"(‘ s A.‘.‘/ Pon Lon 1€ 1/ find
OCH_ lne 1 placed] bac pad M o Locken befme Leiwg ﬂuf‘ 1% S‘(dkﬂé? ar L-{Y4-03
Whew T 4550 At 2 COS paes L JAn e Co!

L st hMpm,g,//-ln ity brolety. Tay T i vads o wal Lie that wheo  f cawe_dpan

MY Louiu (M&Lu crcsyeut caudlos B tu M»vu( (2 rLM oF e A-€((<:D 7 ce Mf—
9. Response: (This Section for Staff Response Only)

(‘ +
To DC-14 CAR only [ To DC-14 CARand DC-15IRS O
Staff Member Name ! Date

Print Sign

Revised July 2000



Form DC-135A Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Corrections
INMATE’S REQUEST TO STAFF MEMBER

INSTRUCTIONS _
Complete items number 1-8. If you follow instructions in
preparing your request, it can be responded to more
promptly and intelligently.

1. To: (Name and Title of Officer) 2. Date:
f@ K oo “Wilanch —4(-0 3

3. By: (Print Inmate Name and Number) | 4. Counselors Name

Jm m eq ] /’()5" /q/q
j,lﬂ g\ 5. Unit Manager’'s Name
/ 44

Inmate Slgnature

6. Work Assigr\1ment 7. Housing Assignment

/3 - 7

8. Subject: State your request completely but briefly. Give details.
/ y ) dagdn _7‘2 rmiage Ti,é:a/{' AU
cell- ML 1z -

! e ‘TJ/NA/A

Lt LYy Y. r‘rumii‘d"zhl nf;f/m] 22 1/‘

1':’.3{ A

|
7

L g 4 & .' et 3 " oA 2a ) 1 '~ ﬂ/"r’tzLLAQA 6—4 (’/M l‘-/ 232,
A!ﬂy '?(j:/,v\ 'l(’,' 1';41 A ') ral./..-fr’i/} /f{bj’n»u(: vjé"ﬂ TE AﬁZ;fllAIf’G (\-} I/ﬂul" /(rrm-'k le(j—
/’A lal /ll "-'/?:-’7.Y7' ;’ o /}f A4 20 oL P ‘ﬁml \/7 74l ‘R'ﬁ}[ 77 f’%l” Acmk W/
< F145# 1 L a = v  w S s 5 R : & - y t \H
: o 17 oV s (7 o A

u,‘/ Ao Lot mw1 774

A 4’7’1(?'1,

4
A i

9.” Response (This Sectlo for Staff Re po e Only)

i . T

v e 1 g

i
i

L .

To DC-14 CARonly O To DC-14 CAR and DC-15IRS O

Staff Member Name / Date
Print i Sign

Revised July 2000
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DC-ADM 804, Inm;'ate Grievance System ' Attachment B

DC-804 - COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Part 2 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

P. 0. BOX 598
CAMP HILL, PA 17001

OFFICIAL INMATE GRIEVANCE GRIEVANCE NO.
INITIAL REVIEW RESPONSE 93%7¢
TO: (Inmate Name & DC No.) FACILITY T HOUSING LOCATION GRIEVANCE DATE

bm,\/ A48 SQ:D /(gf 2/01/25

The following is a summary of my findings regarding your grievance:

i ! c,_“,‘bm 1B _2reiteon %C’pl—-/v@%
memﬁ«%% ‘ un

Print Name and Title of Grievance Officer SIGNATURE OF GRIEVANCE OFFICER ~ DATE

@/S/g/e o %/w S/1/99
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Form DC-135A

INMATE’S REQUEST TO STAFF MEMBER

Commonwealth of Pénnsylvania
Department of Corrections

INSTRUCTIONS

Complete items number 1-8. If you follow instructions in

preparing your request, it can be responded to more
promptly and intelligently.

1. To: (Name and Title of Officer)
| SuPERINTEUDENT LAVAA

2. Date:
3-11-03

3. By: (Print Inmate Name and Number)
"/}/M &b_lnm

l ' Inrhate Signature

4. Counselor's Name

5. Unit Manager's Name

6. Work Assighment

7. Housing Assignment

K-B #2

8. Subject: State your request completely but briefly. Give details.

- N

t

40 azoua.ssgi, REGARDING RESPONSE 4o G EVANCE F YI389€

9. Responss. (This Secion for SWff ResponseOnly) . . 7% G R

To DC-14 CARonly O

To DC-14 CARand DC-151RS O

Staff Member Name

Date

Print

Revised July 2000

Sign




‘EUD:U\* LAVAN 0F Grievance ®y43gqg

BRiE® Histoays
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WV EUTOA ED TR BVEMK e DUR NG INE WYELTIRY ?Qcc&?‘buné‘l CO Bowen , AS<ED ME_Fon my

Lock  combinathion That was secvrine mf Rt tockent, AT Hat—=sme | Fux Locik Aup Lockuis Hasp

MEChAMSH WERE W fB2fFEcT Worine conbihdy . Coneluop - tHE T4 VEUTORY) FRE Lotk wAS RE

ClAaced o Y Feof LockeR . AD My f/wFErzry WAS _fiacep (U A Secuneo Sforage AREA .

~ON. 3-10-~03, T RECEIVED FERM(émé“ o RETRIBVE A LAW book Fragm My RudtLocker. AS
{e .

T EUTERED ke mﬂu,|Bm\<tm4“ ARE4, = Loticed MY RaflokER HAD Qrevicosty besy

PiAceD ow _twE Mbie, T ‘Musp Ately woticen the Leck AuD MAS M ECUAMNSM  WAS

Msswe AUD/oR OAuueed., T Thea Acoxen 4o thi thpes o{@icens Priseut
Gk K,O.U*/CKF, CO. Bowes, 8u0 C.0. ‘UH.K,- IMAWRME W hit hAD hippenco o Uf R lockew
AUD LeeK , I REcBIVED A blAKET REJIPONSE OF 1uvmarce Frim Al

T REMUEVED Uk AeQuestan (PEM ALD wAS RETUAMED 4o Ly CEL. The 4umely ERIEVA &
WAS  FLED (AND Later ASSien @b 4k “399¢,

QU 3-(1-03 K. RECE\VED A RESPONIE fo. S4io GnievAves T 38q¢, (5e¢. DC*“‘{ Pact R Atthchmey

This kEspouse WAL Frou LT BLEIC. 1T 15 Axtomalic LD BLEKK 15 Eanog (4 s Resfonse
whareas he S'Mfesi l(\‘. mj L0 TIME Weeld STAFF Fanseably REAtgus A Lock,.. “, L DEVER Aue‘(,ﬂ(
AN) SWFF Fonceapby Removeo M/ﬁ\hmg,’A LW T steted wWhs mch My Rotflocker was \u nean miv
COMBEN G On 1~14-09, AUD WAS Rieup 1o tfs PAESEUT DAMAGED ecudifiorr o4 &°//-03:

L+ Biewch FRrther 6oes on o M wren?reT tHE Ul REASON OF MY Gailuamne & b cm,&bsmd s
Facts Aub VATES whel he S%%so, cn. WhEY Fhis uste 14D his Fre?npy WVELn 60 O (~1L[+03 ey
DoVt he Gneye -H'lEM#)‘M\., MYy only RESPouse <ayq be, Licquse ov L4035 , Thexe
WAS othine Wegap— With $40 FutlocKER A4S whs fbm'wéy Staten on My orisinal

DC-Zey PAzf [, OFFICIAL Wwmite GREVAUCE,
MGE | 0oF &



LT BLEICh ¢08S on e SNIE | my SI4TEusuT o e g Goubr ASKina Fm My Lock Com—
binahoy 1S 06T bewiBuable ; thus carcinke me 4 Liar  Yer, veyea AT ANYTImE Dos s
—HE_REFeA To My Lock. HAVIME becu focud ou toe eF Uy BPeaty (NSO SALD - Rt -

Lockier (528 DC-So¥ . fmr,/), Mo, pees he attespt Jo SushiFy Wiy wootd R hnge twg Locks

my Pre PERTY? .

o - AGANM, My oULY RESPonsE Weulp be, L WAS Fok MY wWALL CA binET \n_my_cell

auno - the other e Y Foorlockeg,

ALL Preyioos. statements ann ClAatms PowARDd dawdces shA1ED (v DC-80% it B

OF OFFicial (MMATE CRIEVANCE, are AE-ASSERTED AT THS TME.

W ConlLlvsion & .

_ﬂ\LS WMATE REQUests oF  SUeeRINTENDENT LAVAN 1o Fivo the
{acts seT Fntd \n Hhe Avove Q€T ¢ Al ; Forma L AFPEAL , o be true
Ga. SMTED, AUp FLD (or THE GRIEVING (UMAFE, Them;sby_ REp A< g
Al DAMAGED. FaoflockBER | 0k the CosT REQUIRED. For SALD REPLAcEMeMT
o b AccrREDTED 4o His mate Account As ORLGINALLY REQUESTE[

IV DC- 204 BT | CFFicial (WMATE GRIBVANCE | Later LUkBERER Y3294

DATED ¢ UareH 11, 2003 R ESPECTFULLY Subaift ED,
I ehar/ (D AS-19(7
Michael DEAN  As- (219
1000 . Folties ROAD
DALLAS, (. 18612,

FaGeE R OF A



Exwlbod™ DY2

Receiven 3~

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Department of Corrections

State Correctional Institution at Dallas
(570) 675-1101

March 18, 2003

. SUBJECT: APPEAL OF GRIEVANCE COORIDNATOR'’S DECISION
GRIEVANCE NO. 43896

TO: Michael Dean
' AS-1919
K-Block Section B

FROM: “T o fogpr—"

Tom Lavan
Superintendent

| have reviewed your grievance, the grievance coerdinator's decision, and your appeai
with the following results:

You were present for the inventory and did not report a problem then. The Officer -
denies your allegations.

Therefore, your grievance appeal is denied.

- TLjid
cc. Lt Bleich
Mr. Burnett
DC-15

file
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Form DC-135A Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Corrections
INMATE’S REQUEST TO STAFF MEMBER

INSTRUCTIONS
Complete items number 1-8. If you follow instructions in
preparing your request, it can be responded to more
promptly and intelligently.

1. To: (Name and Title of Officer) 2. Date: < .
Kenneth BuRnett(Grevance caomdianin) S°1%-073
3. By: (Print inmate Name and Number) 4. Counselor's Name

Michael Dean KS-1919

W @ 5. Unit Manager's Name

Inmate Signature
6. Work Assignment 7. Housing Assignment

K-13 #*2

8. Subiect: State your request completely but briefly. Give details.

Todeg L sacsid o anprne Zo guonsce # 93748,

At oncduded the Tuvo () O’LL‘gt;«uz/ wrhde Qe P a/'ccg)m oé
QC- £0Y Va1,  So 40«\ Lo dele N Aorre Tu vkl pen
W Zcﬂ ém;wr/xfm@mc cmwﬁ ;L _Pah - Ay Relom
Co*(l?ﬁ/é\) ran awell an § i SHAdongdl > [ ol Czrf/:é;,

Naew' B g gr@wa«m_e, e /(,fﬁwt oL 0 Thn goee o
Q) L 7 Coapeo I Aulll/
v et Y N gal—
9. Résponse: (This Section for Staff Response Only) ~ 5. ~ = 7 ili e =~ gy D7D o
To DC-14 CAR only O To DC-14 CAR and DC-15IRS [
Staff Member Name / Date

Print Sign

Revised July 2000



Exwibit ‘Y
- A

Form DC-135A 3 b ‘ Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Do Department of Corrections
INMATE’S REQ‘LV!,” ST TO STAFF MEMBER

INSTRUCTIONS
Complete items number 1-8. If you follow instructions in
preparing your request, it can be responded to more .
promptly and intelligently.

1. To: (Name and Title of Officer) 2. Date:
Keaneth B uane +(Gneianc copliantt) 3-1q- 03
3. By: (Print Inmate Name and Number) 4. Counselor's Name

Michsel Dear QAS-191(9

W m 5. Unit Manager's Name
O il
T —

Inmate Signature
6. Work Assignment 7. Housing Assignment

K- #2

8. Subject:. State your request completely but briefly. Give details.

//;r{/_wl L) neceined g Mn”/uww 1o dnovawes. & 32494,

At imeluded 25, Tin (2) m‘cO\,o'uz.f wutele coper ,aagz/a aé)
DC- 209 let 1 So Jm Lo oaly ) Mg~ The it pass
wuama@/ A M,,&k/w.wbwb Comdinader ; 2ho puuh ~ 4Ly Rela
( 1794(,’&) / Q- ,,@ceUZ ao_s thy A Aloingzl ~ ﬂwwaf& u—ﬂ/u, ‘

Naon't_thas gn;lfuawcl Aepin /Jz(z)/(-( ed o i Thun gewe poe—
faqreand) 7 . {(’Jﬁm,ﬂ—[///

9, Response;, (This Section for Staff Response Only) = ... - ..

To DC-14 CAR only OO0 To DC-14 CAR and DC-15IRS O

Staff Member Name r(/ B VRMETT . Date 3/ 2_0/0 =

Print : ign

Revised July 2000




Exwibet “F"
MARCH 21, 2003 .

SECRETARNS OFFICE OF
INMATE Garevadces ¢ APPesls
2520 Liskean Rel, /PO, Box 47
CAMP KL, PA. 1700\

INRE S Formal APPal OF S’dﬁ:am*mdm‘f‘ LAVANS Response v brievantce Ry3FG6

Déar Secretary,

This is MY Foemal nePeal to Suet, LAVANS declsion of denying Aboye 4394
GRlevanct , dve fo e Qact Wis ReASONIME 1S WM €RROR +o mYy twrue
Reason o0F the Garevance, SEE OC 209 Pt | § A fice (+2 MallED Exinbit
“A" EucLoseD,

MY ori6iMAL comPeatGricvance B 43796) FA, £ feel cleady states, 0PN
My whial Clacement th &I 00 103, L. €O, Bower had to Open MY
Reetlocken cvly AFTEk T GAVE hiw MY Lock combnation Q) At That tuwme,
md Pt lacker wWAS (v ledeer Work e towdibhddd.

TT woN T-vat 2.0,03 , when T Rebateved A Low back OUT o€ AAY ProPeat,
Tt T NoNcEd damace. had been cove Yo my fostiocKes, ANnD KT (/403
As LF Blecch Ads encmecosly StateD., thus Affanewtly LeADing SoPT.
LAVAN 10 Rllew his e@onesvsby chosen deciSidn,

Whew ((ece.\ueiﬂ\eclﬁnml of sty Apfedb. Ynow Scpt. LAVAN . tneluvded
WAs A Somewhat, “RePorT 0F CJ. Witk dne of the OMicens wWho wWete fre-
sear on beth difes 1 GU(’ST{OH. This “RePorF" CEXnibIT D-8), States in
PART .. when YhiS instate mane 4 rofiaty Quir . the Lockiug mechancSun wAS
M GaoD ShAaPe , [F Thew (s 4 locK ou 1he Frgreoaty. ﬂw 1amATe 0fens The
L0CK hwasel ¥, AT i Timie Do we MY AUY Lack aren !

:l: Find +his “RelPerT" (exhibit D-b). in eraca AS weil., bAied on The Lict
T whAS (1 cofs, rup €.0, Bower Ofeved LocKs PLUS, While There 8 4o dfe o
0.0, witkd “Refort ¥ (Sce exhibip D-b), the et Remains bt does Acact my.
P foally “ (WAS (U GoD SuPe' Since T have been tn RHU -IAL erting Pue,
and sy Prcpenty (6. Lotlocker, iS o clawiqcen, At Aééfmw_( SCI DALIAS
i RHD STAK, had total caze, eos nv/yanc/ contasl 6F MY FBrefeoly, how
hAS i Come o be ju fs ffwfe«lf Ao ;&ecﬁ CouOtfiger . S92y wp o0fficen wovbdd
et we lentionqll? Destroy or AUt MY (uofenty, ( Thew Presence.

Fuzthen Lote , when the T Raon PaCKed My Cell on 1-14-03, Mad MY bot-
Cocker beeq (4 A favidsed eoud Vdui; scaely 1T wWevi) fave beeq noted
Sowté whew, €veq (f JusT fr theia own Putsction. T hawe watfe, Them
0N Tu0 GcCASIONS, fo WO AUAIL, 45 F never received Auy Rerly.

Pace ( 0f &



My Whole GRlevaunce boils down ¥o Ahese siwple Cacls. VPoir my
PhACewment WM tue RNU Oon |-(Y4-03, mY wootlockee WAS MOT
odamA@zD, which cavl he Cormnoboraten, 4t Ledst tu PART by C. 0. Lk
Ke/aaT“ (See £xk'bir D -b), ano now T (S

ATALC ﬂwws Qaocur latg- 03, do e QiasT e vawiace was fodud on -
2~0~03, My Paa ety -hAd beew iw Al cane ¢ costody and €ou trol
OF S:C /. DALAS" RHU ew plpyees.

Futheamore., while treelwant, thein Redested ¢anon 0F MY ALLEDEEDLY
Accusins BAY ONE OF INTeutionALLY Dawhbne My Pao Peady s with ouT
MeR (T, As zuidenced DY The mere act (fis, Aup, AS Pew C-O. wilKS:
“Reforr™ AT Ove Kdwit time, my Pagfeaty :wWAS WOT dleatAcen. Who

eLsg, bol Someone ASSiEned o the rHU. STAFF hadte cavse the
Knowr dCMMG{ cvevi ¢ onlY vainteafiousl.

T SEsK comeensttion 0F SALD Footiockeds Reeticement, A4S (T
cavi Vo Lovcee be secwceJ OR (N the Alternitive, nun tavwilant
CASh asoout oF Areoxiwiately & 50.00, So AS 4o AMoap +hic
PRiscnew 0PPANTUNITY to RePLace $A1D fostlocker,

pDve 4o ALLedl(rz‘c[ “fime Reslrals N on 91003, T WASKt AUokeD The
OFfORTun ity fo Re~wyeutfory coutewds o€ sAto footlockes . Vea batowr,
AUD AF PresenT, S4(D Prorecty 5 LT (4 A vulneible and vn-
Crpteersn SNatse.

UJhEREFORE.: T also Reseave “Hho Riaht 4o feasve this matter
in A& CourT OF LAwW. SkoulD Huy oOthea LosSes be Laten fouid
UPok ReczipT 0f SAID Fostlockew.

RESPECTEULLLY SUBMUITED.,

Sy — _ |
[///Pféﬁ// {z )j 2257 ﬁrl/‘//?
michae ©€AN NS4

{000 Follies ROAD
DALLAS, ¥A. (8412

Piace 2 OF &



/’ﬁ pids //7 JOOT LocKFR Ty

i ) , Exwbit “¢*

DC-153
INMATE PERSONAL PROPERTY INVENTORY OO ESARTIALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 5
[ Transfer O Hold O Initial Disposition O Other ORRECTIONS !
DC Number Name ’ Method of Disposition P !
- . S-Ship b R-Return to Inmate A 2 8 7 2 5 9 :
/:jv_y REIA A Npvts /,?- i A ey D-Destroy  H-Hold for Inmate _ :
CLOTHING & TOBACCO MISCELLANEOUS
ACCESSORIES ITEMS ITEMS i
. ITEM NO. METH. ITEM NO. METH. ITEM NO. METH, ITEM NO. METH. ITEM NO. METH. |
Ath. Shorts 3 ¢ 1 T-Shirt Ash Tray Bag-Laundry Playing Cards i
Ath. Supports Undershirt I, | ¢ | Cigarette Papers Basin Posters
Belt i I$ | Undershorts ,' 7~ | Cigarette Roller Batteries Religious Books . l
Cap , 1 1 | Underwear Bot. ! Cigarettes-Car. Books Religious Mat... : G S
Coat Underwear Lg. : Cigarettes-Pkg. Bucket Religious Metal }
Coat-Rain Underwear Top - |+ |Cigars Carbon Paper Rug _/ E
Coat-Top Vest ’ Lighters 2 _|¢ | Checkers Ruler F |5 !
Gloves o~ GROOMING Matches Chess Spoon .
Handkerchief Y ITEMS Pipe Cup A'[ <" | Tablet Paper i
Hat G ITEM NO. METH.| Pipe Cleaners Dictionary W |,$ | Thread '
Jacket '[ .~ | Brush / « [ Pipe Filters Earphones " Tissue i
Overcoat Comb / |5 | Tobacco-Chew Envelopes Tub .
Pajamas Dental Floss Tobacco-Cig. Erasers Typing Paper [
Robe Denture Cup Tobacco-Pipe Extensioi. Cord g | Wallet |
Scarf Dentures Tobacco-Pouch Eyeglass Case 2 1.5 | wastebasket 5
Shirt i~ | Deodorant % | i~ | Tobacco-Snuff Eyeglasses j k1 Writing Paper l
1 Shoe Brush Hair Dressing iy FOOD Eyeglasses-Sun I RN . N !
I'Shoe Polish Hair Pick ITEMS Games Ay 1
! Shoes-Boots { - | Lotion-Shave ITEM No. METH.| Glass LT '
Shoes-Dress Lotion-Body | 4" Candy-Bag Gym Bag < i
Shoes-Over Lotion-Hand Candy-Bars Headset / Al i
Shoes-Shower Mirror Chips Key Ring IS
! Shoes-Sandal Nail Clippers = | ¢ | Coffee Keys i | 5
Shoes-Sneakers 1 < | Petroleum Jelly Cookies Lamp ., . { |4
*: Shoes-Tennis ! Razor £ & | Crackers Legal Books JAEE R
! Shoes-Work Razor.Blades Creamers Legal Material /5
: Shower Cap Shampoo ¢ | £ | orink Mix Lock &,/ =rond g ]
LSIippers Shaving Cream " | Hot Chocolate Loose-leaf Bnd. Prd _.5-?
Socks /1. & | Soap 1| §| Peanuts Magazines /
: Suit "1 TSoap pish 20 <] Pretzels Neck Chain AlgS
Sweat Belt Talcum Powder 2.1.5 | Sugar Needles Ty e S
| Sweat Pants 41 ¢ | Toothbrush 3| 1 |Tea Notebook iy rAwr| | 5
i Sweat Shirt | _¢[Toothpaste/Pwd. | " ~| o1 - oy /| 5™ [Pencils NS | P /1> 1
! Sweat Suit ’ Towel FENG Pencil Shrp. (| S s paflers NS |
! Sweaters Tweezers Re Pens 2 5 #Rea /|5 !
'Tie . Washcloth o ) Photo Album Aless Poole ||l !
Trousers ol . R Photographs L0 S\ lareoes 2|5 i
! ITEM DESCRIPTION OR SERIAL NO. NO. METH. ITEM DESCRIPTION OR SERIAL NO. no. mevw,| - |
""Sriefcase : )
: Caleulator N Iy )
{ Zootlocker A fa L cinmy fhide ;('v'/' \ AP 3 :
Suier A\ PO D s o G i
" Guitar Case > . .
"Suitar Strings - | !
edical Bracelet :
! Radio '
Ring ] !
. e IS IS !
J"T.V. Antenna AT i s :
“'vpewriter . :
“ypewriter Case
| Wah ~ - ‘ 1’
—— I
!— 4 <
. 4 2 O 1
T T H
Yy 1N / ]
MAILTO T " Anticles marked “S™ mailed {signature and title} Date mailed ;
{
. ’ ;
The property described above was inventoried and processed as Indicated The property above was received and processed J
{ ] ' . :
,"/ /, S 2 {%—ﬂ 'I/// ) e — i
“ﬁ‘%md.-;e of Property Offtéer Signaturgaf Inmate Signature of Property Officer Signature of Inmate . ;
IRy, EER AR RS i I A
Instittiofs Date " Institution - [ Date B I
L. - . T I

V. HTE—DC-15 AFTER ALL PROCESSING COMPLETED. CANARY—INMATE COPY AFTER ALL PROCESSING COMPLETED
e
P.NK—SENDING INSTITUTION COPY OR MAIL ROOM IF APPLICABLE GOLDENROD—INMATE COPY WHEN ITEMS ARE INVENTORIED Ve
v 0 . o



Exnipit H"
May 19, 2003

Secretary's Office of
Inmate Grievance & Appeals
2520 Lisburn Rd.

P.O. Box 598

Camp Hill, Pa. 17001-0598

Dear Secretary,

I had written your Office on Apfil 30, 2003 in regards to two
grievances I had filed prior to my transfer £from SCI Dallas
on April 9, 2003. '

. The numbers of these two grievances are; #16662, which was
initially filed on March 18, 2002. The second Grievance is
#43896, which was initially filed on February 11, 2003.

I will be looking forward to hearing from you as soon as possible
regarding your decision in these matters.

Respectfully Submitted,

Michael F. Dean AS-1919
P.O. Box 1000

- Houtzdale, Pa. 16698-1009

cc: files #16662, #43896



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA REC ML 3 0( *06 3
' DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS A
2520 LISBURN ROAD, P.O. BOX 598 Extacl a T

. CAMP HILL, PA“17001-0598

" THE SECRETARY'S OFFICE OF
INMATE GRIEVANCES AND APPEALS

May 13, 2003

Michael Dean, AS-1919
SCI Dallas o

Re:  DC-ADM-804 = Final Review
- Grievance No.:43896

Dear Mr. Dean:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your appeal to final review of the above numbered
grievance. '

In accordance with the provisions of DC-ADM 804, effective May 1, 2002, | have reviewed
the entire record of this grievance; including your initial grievance, the grievance officer's response,
your appeal from initial review and the superintendent’s response. | have also carefully reviewed the
issues you raise to final review.

Upon completion of this review, it is the decision of this office to uphold the responses
provided by staff at the institutional level. | do question the legitimacy of this grievance for two
reasons. First, by your own admission the incident occurred on 1/14/03 and you were present when
the officers inventoried your property, including the alleged footlocker. However, you waited 29
days, well beyond the timeframe mandated in the DC ADM 804 policy, to submit this grievance.
Second, | reviewed the DC 153, #A268724 that you identified in your initial complaint and note that
there is no indication that a footlocker exists. Moreover, you signed that document attesting to
. receiving all the property in satisfactory condition. For these reasons, this office must deny your
complaint. :

Thé responses provided at fhe institutional level are appropriate and in accordance with
Department of Corrections policies and procedures. Accordingly, your appeal to final review must
be denied. '

Sincerely,

" Thomas L. Ja

Chief Grievance Cgordinator
TLJ:kk
cc: Superintendent Lavan
Grievance Office
Central File

"Our mission is to protect the public Gy confining persons committed to our custody in safe secure  facilities, and to provide opportunities to inmates to acquire the skills and
values necessary to Secome productive frw-abiding citizens; whilk respecting the rights of crime victims.”
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a-11-03
2-25-03

3-4-03
3-1-03
3-11-03
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“4-1 -03
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Documenr Filep
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File Copy

Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania
Charles R. Hostutler

Irvis Office Building, Room 624
Deputy Prothonotary/Chief Clerk

. Harrisbure. PA 17120
JUIy 10’ 2003 717-255-1650

TO:

Qoo \o33.
RE:  Deanv. DOC
No.398 MD 2003

Trial Court/Agency Dkt. Number: 43896
Trial Court/Agency Name: Department of Corrections

Annexed hereto pursuant to Pennsylvania Rules of Appellate Procedure 2571 and 2572
is the entire record for the above matter.
Contents of Original Record:

Original Record Item Filed Date Description

Date of Remand of Record:

Enclosed is an additional copy of the certificate. Please acknowledge receipt by signing,
dating, and returning the enclosed copy tg the .rothonéc;;ary Office or the Chief Clerk's office.

Commonwealth Court Filing Office

/ |
( ),(/V 1-'s5-¢3

Signature Date
WILLIAM A. SHAW

Dln”\nr\(\’ar\;
Printed NameCommission Expires
1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

JUL 15200
My (0 3@
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

ooy +o G e, (o



IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

MICHAEL DEAN, : 200> -\ 033-Cy

Petitioner
\Z

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, : _
- Respondent No. 398 M.D. 2003

PER CURIAM ORDER

NOW, June 16, 2003, it appearing that petitioner seeks money
daméges and sounds in thé nature of a tort, and it further appearing that
petitioner resides in Clearfield County and that venue may lie in that county,

| vth:is:casé:i,s:hereby:fran'sfepncéd;td_the_Cou rt_of_Common Pleas of Clearfield:,

-~County.>See 42 Pa. C.S. §5103.

The Chief Clerk shall certify a photocopy of the docket entries
of the above matter and the record to the prothonotary of the Court of

Common Pleas of Clearfield County.

FILED

Certified from the Recort
JUL 152003
hideles e JUN 1 7 2003
ot and Uroer Ext

Prothonotary/Clerk of Couris



M8 {Hlaneous Docket Sheet

Docket Number:
Page 1 of 3
July 10, 2003

Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania

398 MD 2003

Michael Dean,

Petitioner

V.

Department of Corrections,
Respondent

2oeI -\ 6 B3I~ U

Initiating Document: Petition for Review

Case Status: Closed
June 16, 2003

Case Processing Status:
Journal Number:

Case Category: Miscellaneous

Completed

CaseType:

Inmate Petition for Review

Consolidated Docket Nos.:

Related Docket Nos.:

Petitioner Dean, Michael F.
Pro Se: ProSe
IFP Status:  Pending
Attorney: Dean, Michael
Bar No.:
Address: AS-1919
P.O. Box 1000
Houtzdale, PA 16698-1000
Phone No.:
Receive Mail: Yes
Respondent Department of Corrections
Pro Se:
iFP Status:
Attorney: Farnan, Michael A.
Bar No.: 69158
Address: Office of Chief Counsel

55 Utley Drive

Camp Hill, PA 17011
Phone No.: (717)731-0444

Receive Mail: Yes

COUNSEL INFORMATION

Appoint Counsel Status:

Law Firm:

Fax No.:

Appoint Counsel Status:

Law Firm:

Fax No.:

JUL 152003

ML}~~ 10( e
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts™

v

- Cartifed from the Record

JUL 1.0 2003
and Order Exit

7/10/2003

5001



Mf&&*éllaneous Docket Sheet Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania

Docket Number: 398 MD 2003
Page 2 of 3
July 10, 2003

TRIAL COURT/AGENCY INFORMATION
Court Below:  Department of Corrections

County: Division:
Date of Order Appealed From: Judicial District:
Date Documents Received: June 12, 2003 Date Notice of Appeal Filed:
Order Type:
Judge: Lower Court Docket No.: 43896
ORIGINAL RECORD CONTENTS
Original Record ltem Filed Date Content/Description

Date of Remand of Record:

BRIEFING SCHEDULE
_ DOCKET ENTRIES
Filed Date Docket Entry/Document Name Exit Date Party Type Filed By

June 12, 2003 Petition for Review Filed

Petitioner Dean, Michael F.
June 12, 2003 Application to Proceed In Forma

Pauperis

Petitioner- Dean, Michael F.

June 16, 2003 Transfer 6/17/2003

Per Curiam
This case is transferred to the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County.

July 10, 2003 Transfer to Court of Common
Pleas

Clearfield County.
Commonweaith Court Filing Office

7/10/2003 5001



Migetllaneous Docket Sheet Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania

Docket Number:
Page 3 of 3
July 10, 2003

398 MD 2003

Journal Number:
Consideration Type:

Date Listed/Submitted:

SESSION INFORMATION

Related Journal Number:

Disposition Category:
Disposition:

Dispositional Comments:

DISPOSITION INFORMATION
Judgment Date: 6/16/2003

Disposed Before Decision Disposition Author: Per Curiam
Transfer Disposition Date: 6/16/2003

This case is transferred to the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County.

Dispositional Filing:

Filed Date:

Author:

REARGUMENT/RECONSIDERATION/REMITTAL

Reargument/Reconsideration Filed Date:

Reargument Disposition:

Record Remitted:

7/10/2003

Date:

5001



